2020 Fort Dale Academy
Tentative Baseball Schedule

Date Opponent Location v Varsity
Monday, February 17, 20 Lowndes Away 1:00 3:00
Tuesday, February 18, 20 Pike Away 4:00 6:00
Monday, February 24, 20 Macon East Away 4:00 6:00
Thursday, February 27, 20 FDA Tournament Home TBD
Friday, February 28, 20 FDA Tournament Home TBD
Saturday, February 29, 20 FDA Tournament Home TBD
Tuesday, March 3, 20 Success Unlimited*** Away TBD TBD
Thursday, March 5, 20 Lowndes Tournament Away TBD
Friday, March 6, 20 Lowndes Tournament Away TBD
Saturday, March 7, 20 Lowndes Tournament Away TBD
Monday, March 9, 20 Macon East Home 5:30
Tuesday, March 10, 20 Morgan*** Away 4:00 6:00
Thursday, March 12, 20 Meadowview Away 5:30 3:30
Tuesday, March 17, 20 Wilcox Away 4:00 6:00
Thursday, March 19, 20 Hooper (DH) Away 3:30
Friday, March 27, 20 Hooper (DH) Home 3:30
Saturday, March 28, 20 Alumni Game Home 1:00
Tuesday, March 31, 20 Morgan (DH)*** Home 4:00
Thursday, April 2, 20 Evangel (Ala) Home 4:00 6:00
Friday, April 3, 20 Sparta (DH) Home 4:00
Friday, April 3, 20 Lowndes JV Tournament Away TBD
Saturday, April 4, 20 Lowndes JV Tournament Away TBD
Tuesday, April 7, 20 Success Unlimited (DH)*** Home 4:00
Monday, April 13, 20 Sparta Away 5:30 3:30
Friday, April 17, 20 1st Round Playoffs TBD TBD




Saturday, April 18, 20 1st Round Playoffs TBD TBD



